BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad Petitioner:	treet, Room 315	
SHERYL F. B	SONE ET AL,	
V.		
Respondent:		
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39371
Name:	Sheryl F. Bone	
Address:	3113 Upper Twin Rock Road	
	Florissant, CO 80816	
Phone Number:	(719) 687-8208	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registration No.:		
		1

## ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027720

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$	0.00	
Improvements	\$7,500.00		
Total	\$7,5	500.00	

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Docket Number: 39371

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

August 20, 2002

August 20, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Penny & Bunnell

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Lua Q. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



(719) 689-0988

p.2

Aug 19 02 03:54p

J Mowherter

7197480306

р.3

Aug 19 02 03:10p OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR

(719) 689-**0988** 

p.3

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 39371 Single County Schedule Number: M0027720/3093 030001680
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2001 Actual Value)
Sheryl Fax Bone et al
Petitioner.
vs.
Teller COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,
Respondent.
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.  Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:
1. The property subject to this stirred to
3093 0030001680; LOC: L5 Arabian Acres #4 3113 Upper Twin Rock Rd Schult 1971 14 X 70 PLO7152
The subject property is classified as Residential (what type of property).
The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year:
Land \$00 improvements \$00 Total \$74,.253.00
<ol> <li>After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:</li> </ol>
Land \$00 Improvements \$37,436_00 Total \$00

р.3

Aug 19 02 03:54p

Aug 19 02 03:10p

J Mcwherter
OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR

7197480306 (719) 689-0988

р. . 4

5. After further Equalization agree to to property:	review and nego he following tax	otiation, Petitic	ner(s) and Cou	Inty Board of	<b>A</b>
property:			domai )	ande ioi' ille andle	CI.
•	Land				
			00		
	improvemen	ts \$			
	Total	<b>3</b>	,500. <b>0</b> 0		
6 The valuation					
year 2001	, as established	above, shall t	e binding only	with respect to tax	x
7. Brief narrative	as to why the	odiantian	•		
Direct market com	parables sho	eduction was	made:		
		ow reduction	ni in value	15 warranted	
					- <b>-</b>
_					
					•
8. Both parties a	TIPE that the he	Oring pobodule			
Appeals on <u>September</u>	4. 2002 Ida	anng scriedule	to belore the Bo	ard of Assessme	int
nearing has not yet been	scheduled held	ve the Beard	of Assessment	be vacated or a	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PONCOUNCE DESC	ve the Dodla	or Assessment	Appeals.	
J. // DATE	D this 19th day	v of Au	gust 2002		. 1
	g	101	1002	. , , , ,	
Juny Sing	The	YYU		/10 / /ha.	SINN
Petitioner(s) or Agent or	Altorney	Country	1	- CVV	South
( ) = : - <b>G</b> 3/11 UI		Courty /	Attorney for Res	spppaeni,	/
		Doard	このこ トイルスカフタかん	11/ L	

3113 Upper Twin Rock Rd Florissant, CO 80816

Telephone:

Address:

PO Box 959

Cripple Creek, CO 80813

Telephone: (719) 689-2988

County Assessor

Address:

PO Box 1008

Cripple Creek, CO 80813

Telephone:\_ (719)689-2941

Docket Number 39371